1:18-cv-01245-JES # 1-1 Pagel 6f 70 E-FILED

Monday, 02 July, 2018 01:21:45 PM
Clerk, U.S. District Court, ILCD

LIST OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit

A - Sentence Data Summary

B ~ 1984 Pre-Hearing Asséssmant

C - 1986 Parole Review Summary

D - © 1988 Parocle Review Summary

E - 1990 Parole Review Summary

F - 1992 Parole Review Summary

G- - Original Jurisdiction Appeal Summary

H - Sentence Monitoring Good Time Data print-out, 04-12-1994
T - Sentence Monitoring Computation Data print-out, 04-12-1994
J - Custody Classification Form print-out, 07-20-1994

K - Inmate Request, 4/25/02

1. - Formal Inmate Grievance Request through BOP's Office of

General Counsel
M - Letter 1/24/2006 from Reg. Dir. Nalley to B. Bachrach

N -~ Communications re: Lappin's inquiry

Attachment 2: Page 16



1:18-cv-01245-JES ¢ #apAR THEYECF QUBDICE

5.3
Y. BUREAU OF PR. SONS ‘ “ ,
SEN . .dCE DATA SUMPMARY '
Reg. No. Name - ‘ Preparea Al:
04565-058 W2 | kpHL, Yord Yon FCI BASTROP
Birindate Hace | FBI No. : Residence
17 T Xie Heaton MO
Sentence & Procedure Offense
‘ Murder or manslaughter

42(15_(,13_),(_'2_)__ lof" ys Official 18USC 1114
4565-059

Total Sentence: | {fe ¥ 15 _years JT 131 INOP=0 2/3=02-12¢2043
Date Comm Exp, Fuil Term Full Term—180 Exp.Good Time Elig. Parole

07-29-1983 | LIfE N/A COMM DISCR

2/3/ 02-12-2023

Reag. NoO. Name
04565-059 KAHL, Yori Von
GOOD TIME CHANGES
FOR FEITF;D ] WITHHELD RESTORED
Date Amount | Mew Rel. Date Date Ameunt | New Rel. Date Date Amount |New Rel. Date

__W___..-——-——J_.,.__..—m-—w-—*—*m___w——u-——"'—‘—"'-

S e —

- __w.——m———”_"__,,___'m———""—_‘”"—'.

Date Paroie Board Action ’ QOutcome Special Notes

Jﬁ‘wfgq Crzﬂz DT mc“mcte_. fopr
O1-0i-%l tbagtqnai—gci as D\ag! ,_.g.,j \Suif‘vde ch: s adl. \(Q'Qﬂ,(‘\({,(‘ﬁ—
£o J{’L.@. 3\}"- p QDMﬂ\;-{S\.OhaAﬁ ﬁf Ga-t?.cgs-c.r\-
Tb-00 | /S vr pre. @ dnd w ] Sgs f o ~F A
=403 | o et sw 15 0 ooy [k J2-9 |

File in Central File (Section 1)

- | Attachment 2: Page 17 EX}\‘\ bﬁ A

i




1:18-cv-01245JES #1-1 Page 3 of 70
@ & onc-HEARING ASSESSMENT

Institution: Bastrop
Name: KAHL, Yorie Reg. No. 04565059
Date of Birth: 8-12-59 Months in Custody: 16 - as of  6-1-84
Sentences(s) Length/Type: Life ‘ Parole Eligibility Date:  (b)(2)

XX Two-Thirds] [ Stat. MR] Date: 2-12-2013

Detainer: [XNe]l [ VYes]

Fines/Restitution: [ XNo] [_ Yes] Reviewer: WIGGINS Date: 6~6-84

***************‘k**‘k*******?{**k'k********:‘c***ﬂk**************9{***?‘(****k*******s‘r************Wﬂ’

I. PRESENT OFFENSE:

(a) The prisoner was convicted by jury trial of: Murder of Federal Officers,
Aiding and Abetting; Assault & Impede Federal Officers and Law Enforcement Officers,
Adding and Abetting; Harbor/Concealing a Fugitive, Aiding and Abetting; and Comspiracy
to Assault. : ‘

(b) F¥File material indicates that as of February 13, 1983, a Federal probation
violarion warrant was outstanding for subject's father, Gordon Kahl, a tax protestor.
Gordon Kahl at the time was a member of the Posse Comitatus, a militant anti-tax group
with strong political/religious/racial beliefs. A portion of these beliefs stressed
that the graduated Federal Income Tax was the second plank of the Communist Manifesto,
et cetera. On February 13, 1983, a County Deputy Sheriff named Bradley Kapp spotted
a vehicle believed to be utilized by Gordon Kahl and established surveillance outzide
2 medical clinic at Medina, North Dakota. A meeting was apparently conducted during
the afternoon of February 13, 1983 in the clinic attended by numerous individuals with
tax persuasions similar to those of Gordon Kahl. ' ‘

After Officer Kapp established surveillance he contacted U. 5. Marshals for
back-up. Ultimately Deputy U. S. Marshals Chesire and Hobson arrived from Bismarck,
North Dakota and grouped with Deputy Sheriff Kapp in maintaining surveillance. U. 5.
Marshal Muir and Deputy U. S. Marshal Wigglesworth arrived on the scene from Fargo,
North Dakota and were joined by Medina Police Officer Schnabel approximately one mile
north of Medina where a roadblock was established. Ultimately the Gordom Kahl group
left the meeting at the medical center in two vehicles travelling north. Individuals
in the Gordon Kahl group included subject, Kahl's wife Joan, and codefendants Faul,
Broer, and Wegner. Apparently, when the Kahl group noticed the road block, they
turned into the driveway of a farm in an attempt To reverse the direction of their
travel. At about the same time, a dodge charger truck occupied by Deputy u. S.
Marshals Chesire and Hopson, as well as Deputy Sheriff Kapp, arrived at the scene and
blocked the road. Apparently U. S. Marshal Muir, Deputy U. S. Marshal Wigglesworth and
Medina Police Officer Schnabel then converged on the scene.

The presentence report indicates that in the context described above, the Marshals
identified themselves as law enforcement officers and advised all parties that they
had a warrant for the arrest of Gorden Kahl. At the time it appears that most,if not
all, members of the Gordon Kahl group were armed, many with mini-rifles containing
military~type ammunition. After approximately nine minutes it is indicated that
subject fired the first shot fatally wounding U. S. Deputy Marshal Chesire. After a
few seconds of no action, a gun battle took place. Deputy U. 5. M __ oo e
wounded in the head and Deputy Sheriff Kapp was shot in the right a*k; b%%
Muir was killed, apparently from shots fired by codefendant Faul a.

Police Dffice Schmabel rec '= * = 7 7= ——w=d ra the rhioh. Subject was the oniy
perpetrator shot and he re Attachment 2: Page 13 ently, the Kahl party after
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Case 5:04cv-03418 PR Document 31 Filed 06/07/3805  Page 13 of 22
. S IBYLEH SULRVAC! '

CASSETTE NUM#BER: 41821F

HAME gahl, Yorie VYon BEARIRG TYPBE: Statutory Interim
REGISTER NO:__ 04565-059 (ziég;mﬂrans) OR STATUTORY MR DATE: 2~12¥EEE§::> i
INSTITOTION: Lewisburg . FULL TERM DATE: Jlife ?
BEARING.DATE: 6-18-86 PANEL : ‘Kruger/Weeks

&t&ﬂ'ﬂ”&&'&&”&&‘!riii**&tﬁtﬁt*tﬁ'tﬁ#*ﬂ'*t*t**i*&t&&iﬁt*tti*iiiw*ﬁ*&t&&i&ﬁ'**&**ﬁ“&*ﬁﬁ*ii

PREVIOUS COMMISSION ACTION:

Subject is serving an 1ndeterm1nate life plua 15 yearas for murder or
manslaughter of US official. He has now been in custody 40 moatha. He had his
initial hearing at Bastrop in late June, 1984 because of the length of term
(1ife) and because of the unusual national notoriety of his offense, his case
was referred for original jurisdiction treatment. By notlice of action dated
July 20, 1984, the National Commissioners continued to & 10 year
reconsideration hearing in June, 1994 based on catgory eight severity, salient
factor 9, im custody then 10 months, adult guidelines of 100 plus months and
the decision rendered was not outside the guidelines but included a statutory
interim hearing during June, 1986 which the instant hearing represents.

Because of changes in the Commission’s regulations, he was informed that
today’s hearing would result in either a presumptive date falling within the )
next 15 years or & 15 yvear reconsideration heaving in June, 2001. Although t
subject was not aware of that change in the regulations, he elected to procede H
with the review hearing today. He had previously waived both dimsclosure and

—Xepresentatino

Reviewing authorities are referred to an excellent prehearing “assessment
by Examiner Wiggins of June 6, 1984 which describes an armed confrontation
between & group of tax protesters led by subject's father, Gordon Kahl, and a
group of law enforcement efficers inciuding US Harshals on the afrerncon of ..
February 13, 1983 in a rural area in the state of North Dakota. During this
confrontation, two 0US Marshals were killed and several others were wounded, one
receiving injury to his coordination of muscular movement. Subject was the
only one of the tax protester group that was injured; receiving sericus wounds
to his abdomen which resulted in the loss of a kidney and gall bladder and some
other internal injuries.

During today's hearing,; subject did not accept responsgibility for any role
in the death of law enforcement officials claiming that he has thought over
this issue many times previcusly. BHe expressed that the Marshals and other law
enforcement officials hinted that there be an armed confrontation as they came
after subject's father with "swat teams® and being heavily armed. He also
guarrels with the term "peers® when it was suggested to him that he was
convicted of this crime in a courtroom by a jury of his peers. He states that
the dictionary definition of "peers” is like-minded people and it was obvious
o him that the jurors did not wmaintain views similar to that of the tax
proetesting group.

| |
bt €
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W i - Caseﬁ:M»-cv-OM, 18—‘!2 Document 31 FiiedDﬁiO?’[W Page' 14 of 22 ' )
KAHL, Yorie von
Reg. Mo. 04565-059
Page 2

*he panel finds no change in -the gquideline framevork which attached to
thie case at the initial hearing in June, 1984. This is a cetegory eight
offense becaupe it involved murder and subject has a salient factor amcore of 9
point with a2 minimum guideline 'of 100 plus months.

ey ey

CODEFENRDARTS ¢ v

Ko new information.

INSTITUTIONAL ADJUSTHENT AND RELEASE PLANS:

According to the progress report of May 29, 1986, subject has made a very
good institutional adiustment, including clear conduct, first pay grade status '
in the tool and dye apprenticeship program for the past 22 months, through :
action in a mature and positive manner in all phases of institutional life the
unusval wrinkle that subject refused to apply for a social security number that
being against his tax protesting philosophy. He has no release plans presently.
formulated, considering that to be premature. He has requested that his wife
be removed from his visiting list. They are divorced and subject ies receiving
vimits from a female pen pal living in California. ®Ho particular aftercare
services seem required. ' -

REPRESEWTATIIVE:

Halived.

EVALUATION: ' o 1

AL the age of 26, Kahl is servxng his first convxct;on and commxtment for i

1983, thoae officials attempting to apprehend his father uho lad a tax
protesting group in North Dakota. This group wvas known 23 the Posse Comitatus
and was a militant anti-tax group with strong political/religious/raclal
belliefs, which subject appears to maintain. During the interview, he stated
that he adhered to most of his father's tax philosophy. During the armed

confrontation,; two US Mashals were killed znd other law enforcem ficlals .
were shot and seriously injured, sustaining permanent damage.| On his life plus

15 year sentence, Kahl can serve at most 30 yeara which the Bureau cowmputes to
be the two-thirds point of his aggregate term. ;-

First, the panel refers to the Regional Commissioner for original
Jjurisdiction consideration on the baais of notoriety and length of senteance.
Second, the panel reaches the ultimate recommendation to continue for a 15 year
reconsideration hearing because in June, 2001, Kahl will have served about 18
years 4 months and the panel does not feel that is an excessive sanction for
the instant very serious and aggressive offense behavior.,

RECOMMENDATION:

Refer to Regional Commissioner for original jurisdiction consideration,

Continue to a 15 year reconsideration hearing in June, 2001.

i gaparios

Attachment 2. Page 20
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CRESETTE WUMBER: 495838

NAME: KAHL, YORI VON HEARIRG TYPE: _ STATUTORY INTERIM

REGISTER NO:___04565-059 (TWO-THIRDS OR STATUTORY MR DATE: 271272013 )
T : g (AFTER THE SERVICE OF 30 YEARS)

INSTITUTION: __LEWISBURG FULL TERM DATE:__LIFE

BEARING DATE: _6/22/88 PANEL:_KROGER/LINDSEY

DISCLOSURE DATE: WAIVED |

*tt*s*ﬁﬁ**ﬁiﬁ&'&ti'&*itﬁk*ﬁﬁﬁit&tiikt**&tﬁ&&&'&&&*&&itttt&&fc**tﬁ*tt*tt**t*ﬁ*kﬁﬁ*ft

PREVIOUS COMMISSION ACTION:

_ Subject is serving an indeterminate sentence of iife plus 15 years for
Murder or Manslaughter of U.S. Officials. Be has been in custody 64 months and
about 10 days. He had two previous hearings, each time being considered under
- original jurisdiction with the last decision dated July 17, 1986, to contlnue
for a 15 year Reconsideration Hearing in June, 2001. The salient factor score
was nine, the severity rating was eight and the original guideline range was
100 plus monkths: Subject was never advised of a reason why the original
decision was more than 48 months above the floor of 100 plus months and that
language is included on today's parole/reparole guideline worksheet. The last

Ying during June, 1988, which the
instant hearing represents.

Reviewing Authorities are referred to an excellent Prehearing Assessment
by Examiner Wiggins, dated June 6, 1384, and a Statutory Interim Hearing
Swamary by Examiner Kruger, dated June 18, 1986, both of which describe an
armed confrontation between a group of tax protesters led by subject's father
and a group of law enforcement officers on the afternoon of February 13, 1983,
in a rural are in North Dakota.  During this confrontation, two U.S. Marshals
were killed and several others were wounded, one receiving injury to his
coordination of muscular movement.

Today, subject stated on the record that he was still of the same tax
protesting frame of mind that produced the deadly confrontation between the

group known as the Posse Comitatus and the government agents on February 12,
1983.

Attachment 2: Page 21
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‘CODEFENTANTS:

Case 5:04-cv-034d

®

R Document31 Filed 0GIORRR0S Page 180122

scott Paul is serving 1life plus 15 years at Leavenworth and reportedliy has
not appeared before the Parole Commission yet.

David Brouer is serving 10 years reportedly at the Medical .oiwer fO8
Pederal Prisoners in Sprgngfield, Missouri. '

Vernon Wegner reportedly received probation.

INSTITUTICNAL ADJUSTMENT AND RELEASE PLANS:

According to the Progress Report of June 20, 1988, subject has made a very
good institutional adjustment including clear conduct, assignment to inside
sanitation after outstanding performance in the tool and dye program, posltive

_ interaction with unit team, work supervisors and guarters officers, and no

" current formal educational programming. Subject has not formulated any release
plans but expects that he will locate in the mid~West somewhere and seek
suitable employment. No particular aftercare services seem reguired.

Subject asked two guestions, number one,regarding the significance of an
indeterminate or b-2 sentence and number two, whether the panel members were
"Masons®. He implied that he may have experienced prejudice from the
sentencing judge who was a Mason because one of the U.S. Marshals slaughtered

in this confrontation was a Mason. The panel members declined to answer such a
personal guestion.

REPRESENTATIVE:

Haived.

EVALUCATION:

Kahl continues serving hia First conviction/commitment

nt officials in

Lo

“Two-thirds point of the aggregate

term. I

The panel again refers for origimal jurisdiction consideration on the
basis of notoriety and length of sentence (life plus 15 years]. Second,;
despite a very good institutional adjustment, the panel sees no current
justification for improving on the last official decision of this case, noting
that subject will have served about 18 years and four months at the scheduled
Reconsideration HBearing in June, 2001. The panel does not feel that amount of

custody is an excessive sanction for the instant very serious and aggresslive
crime.

RECOMMENDATION :

Refer to Regional Commissioner for Original Jurisdiction Consideration.

No Change in Continuance for a 15 Year Reconsideration Hearing in
June, 2001.

1 hereby certify the foregoing to b2

a W b AR FEGRINEE THRT § M OHLT Y L BT BIEE o

8 true end correct transeript of the o he A SN Srusse
. N o e _

recording raade of the infervew ov, by Wmomwmtw THAM REFRESENTATIVES

the time, place oud on the goces:on FUSTRE ;

indicated. Z?Zi?£42,‘é%2£¢2:aéiéi _ jggaix;mxikg /¢kaf:,
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Cree ’5:04—%41&80!2 Document 31 Filetm\:BIO‘Z.LQOﬂs Pace 20 of 22
. p ] _
CASSETTE RWOMBER;:
RAME : Kahl, Yorie __ HEARING TYPE:__ SIE _
REGISTER NO:___ 04565-059 (&wo—THIRDs OR STATUTORY MR DATE: 2/12/2013A~M;) ?
INSTITUTION: Lewisburg FULL TERM DATE: Life :
HEARING DATB:”_ﬁ/zﬁ/SO PANEL: Johnston/Newman

**ﬁ*ﬁt&iﬁ**&*it&tﬁtl'&*kﬁttii***t**ttiﬁi**i&t*&i&&tﬁtéi*iiiﬂkﬁitﬂ'*ﬁ&*l—&*ttikt&*

PREVIQUS COMMISSION ACTION:

By notice of action dated 7/28/88 the decision in subject'’s case was that
there be no change in continuance for a 15 year reconsideration hearing in June
of .2001. The reasons therefore was category eight severity because it involved
murder. The salient factor score was 9. -Subject had been in custody at that .
time for a period of &4 months. The guidelines established of 100 + months to
be served for cases of good institutional adjustment and program achievement
plus months to be served for cases of good institutional adjustment and program -
achievement. After review of all relevant factors and information presented,
‘the decision outside the guidelines at this consideration is not found
warranted. A decision more then 48 months above the minimum guideline range is
warranted because it involved murder of 2 government agents and crippling
injuries to other government agents. bAs regquired by law, he also had been
scheduled for a SIH hearing during 6/90. That brings us up to date. !‘

~CODE?ENDANTS:

See PSI.

INSTITUOTIONAL ADJUSTMENT AND RELEASE PLANS:

: Subject has been confined for B85 months on his life plus 15 year term. He
has remained free of any type of misconduct all during the 7 years of
incarceration and has compiled a generally satisfactory work reports first from
UNICOR and more recently from his yard detail position. Subject states that
after 3 years in UNICOR he began to feel the stress of continuing to that type
of employment and asked to be relieved from UNICOR and was then placed on the
yard detail as described above.

There are no release plans made in this case as it is clearly evident that
subject will serve a considerable pericd of time.

FIRES AND RESTITUTION:

' ne.

REPRE! _RTATIVE:

Sfubject had representation in the prrsor of Gerald Maxem McLamb. Mr.
McLany s a retired training officer of the Uity of Phoenix Arizona Police

st
s

AtFachment 2: Page 23 Exk.‘h‘* E
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/ 7 Cose 5:04ov-03418 PR Document31 Filed 06/07/2895  Page 10f20

REVIEW BUEMARY

HAME: EAEL, Yorl VYon BEARING TY¥PE: §,.I.H.,
REG. BO.: 04565-059 F/s or STAT ME DATE: 2/1@
IRSTITOTION: USP Lewisburg ) {whichever comes first) _
DATE: 12/1/92 _ FULI~TERM DATE: Life

f«KREL: Essex/Tenney

E R B LA R AR R AR LR R AR AN E R G R AR AR A AR R E R R A G R R A AR R R AR A AR AR AP R R AR AR E SRR AR AR

I. PREVIGUS COMMISSION ACTION: Please refer to the pre-hearing
assessment dated 5/27/92 prepared by Examiner Chait for that information.

II. CODEFENDARTS: Scott Paul - Life; per subject, he hies at Oxford.
pavid Broer - per subject, 10 year sentence; continue to expiration.
Vernon Wagner - per subject, recaived probation.

I1¥. INSTICTUOTIOMAL ADJUSTMERT AND RELEASE PLANS: The progress report
dated November 1992 reflects an overall positive adjustment throughout
subject's period of incarceration which is now 118 months. The progress
reports shows that he has not received any misconduct reports. The’
file/progress report information shows that subject participated in ABE,
vocational training, the GED Program and a group correctional counseling
program. It shows that he withdrew from the GED Program after having been

credited with 92 hours of study because he did not complete social security

information. Subject is described as not being a management problem and
his mental and physical health are described as being good.

Subject is currently assigned to a Yard Detall where he polices the outside
yard areas of the institution. Previous job assignments include belng an
orderly and also working im the Unlcor Tool and Dye Program where he
received average to better than average work reports. Be also worked in
Food Services while at FCI Bastrop. '

Subject participated in the basic apprenticeship training program in the
Tool and Dye Department completing several thousand hours of experience.
He received a certificate of completion of his many hours as a machinist.
The file shows that he received his GED Diploma in Hovember 1990.
Subject's relationship with staff is described as being positive. This is
evidenced by the fact that he has no misconduct reports. '

IV. FINES/RESTITUTION/COURT ASSESSHMENT: N/A
V. REPRESERTATIVE: Waived.

VY. EVALUATIOV: CGuidrlines computed at the most recent hearing were 100
"plus months besed uron & '&FE of 9 and offerre severity of Category Eight
involving aidirs and abtiting 2 murders. Guldelines were re-—computed at
today's hearing and they are unchanged. Therefore, the major issuc at
today's hearing becomes whether or not there is justification for an
earlier recommendation bssed upon new information or information developed
at today‘s hearing. Subject aimitted that ke had po new information that
would cause his guidelircs to change. '

1
P [ |

Attachment 2: Page 24 E‘i{i BE*
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LE ]

; | Case 5:04-cv-03418- PR _ Document 31  Filed 06/07/2

Page 2 of 20

KAHL, Yori von

Superior Progran Bchievement {SPA) guidelines are 0-18 months. The panel
has reviewed all available informatlon in this case and it finds that there
ig none that would mitigate subject's involvement in the crimes. o
Specifically, he was involved in the murders of 2 U. S, Karshals Deputies.
Additionally, at-least 2 other law enforcement employees were injured
during the confrontation that resulted in the death of the 2 Deputy U. S.
Marshals. In view of the fact that 2 law enforcement authorities were
surdered, the panel is of the cpinion that no relief should be granted at
today's hearing. The panel is well aware of the fact that subject has been
in continuous custody for 118 months.

sy

panel members note that subject was very cordial and cooperative at today's r
hearing. However, because of the seriousness of the base behavior, the

panel recommends no change in the decision to continue for a 1% year
reconsideration hearing in June 200]. :

VII. RECOMMENDATION:
{1} Refer to the Regional Ccommissioner for original jurisdiction ‘ =

congideration;
{2) ¥o change .in 15 year reconsideration date (6/2001).

REE:LRW
12/15/92

b

Attachment 2: Page 25
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&

' ORIGINAL JURISBICTION APPEAL SUMMARY

MAME:  KAHL, Yorie REG. WO. 04565-058  INST: USP, Lewisburg DOB: 8/12/59
OFFENSE: Znd degree murder of a federal officer & aiding and abetting.

TERM:  Life + 15 yrs BEGAN: 6/24/83 MOS AT APPEAL: 125 MﬁS AT REL: 360‘\
PE DATE: B-2 MR DATE: N/A (::gzé_?ATE: 2/12/1€:> FT DATE: Life
DAYS JT: 131 BAYS TNOP: 0 B/L: 100+ OFS SEV: 8 SFS: 9

. LAST COMMISSION ACTION: SIE - 1/4/93 - No change in 15 year reconsideration °
‘hearing June 2001.

>
RESPOHRSE:

You are correct in pointing out that your original Notice of Action dated July
20, 1984, failed to include reasons to exceed your minimum Category Eight
guidelines by in excess of 48 months and instead reported that reason to render
a decision outside your guidelines were not warranted. This was an error on the
part of the Commission which was corrected by Notice of Action dated July 28,
1988. It caused no prejudicial harm as the decision in both instances was to
continue for reconsideration hearings. :

In response to your claim that the Commission did not follow correct procedures
in deciding your case, the record indicates the contrary.

All relevant factors have been considered and no new or significant information
is presented which would justify a more lenient decision.

The Commission recognizes that a (b){2) sentence provides for parole eligibility
at any time. However, eligibility does not imply suitability for parole
release.

Guidelines in effect at the time of an initial parole hearing are utilized and
not guidelines in effect at the time of an offense. It is the Commission's
position that the ex post facto clause of the Constitution does not apply to
paroling policy guidelines.

Your institutional behavior and achievements have been considered by the
Commission but are not deemed sufficient to warrant a more lenient decision.

>
RECOMMENDATTYON:

Offirm.

REASONS : ¢ .
Attachment 2: Page 26 txh‘h‘* G
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LYNL2  542#22 % SENTENCE HMONITORING Q4121994

FALE 001 OF €01 % GOOD TIME DATA 08:32:52
AS OF 04-12-1994

REGHO...: 684545039 NAME : KAWL, YORI VON
ARS 1...: LVYN A-DES )
COMFUTATTIOAN NUMBER..: 01e FUNCTION....nuun aace: PRT
LAST UFDATEDR: DATE. 11 04~12-1294 FACL .. LVN FUNC: AUTOMATIC
UNIT. s dsuidannannaas: A/O QUARTERS . . o uuuduana BU-329
DATE . COMP BEGINS....: 0&6-24-1983 COMF STATUS.........: COMFLETE
TOYAL JAIL CREDIT...: 131 TOTAL INOF TIME.....: O
STATUTORY REL DT...ii: N/A EXEFIRES FULL.jERH-BTL LIFE
CURRENT REL DT......: /
FROJ-CATESFACT DT..ug ©2-92-2013 TUE FROJ SATISF METHOD..: TWO THIRDS
ACTUAL - SATISFACT DT . ACTUAL SATISF METHOD:
FINAL BTAT GOOL TIME: .. FINAL EXTR GOOD TIME:
DAYS REMAINING. .. .. 50 FIVAL FURLC LAW DAY;:
e e e e e e i e EXTRA GOOD TIME EARNINGE ———— e e e e

o INGT TSR o LATE IN DATE OUT FRI/SEN IND

¢ LEW IGT 08-22-1984 04-19-1988 ‘

LEW MGT 0L~24-3902 04-08-1994
EGT EARMNED . .. v wiiiaca ‘324 DAYS

BEREAK OVER DATE...... 0 ccdisasn

e e EXTRA CGOOD  TIME - LUME

4
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3

M %MARDS

SR T LY g{
AMD ADJU&TMQ%%Sr

o "ﬁ’-r'

08-22-198%

x §
ITNST TYFE . LSA/ADY DATE ﬁ AMOUN%’ W *R&VSFN IND
NONE
EGT AMAPDFﬁ/ADJUGTED.tkAnﬁ, ““““““““““ O DAYS
TOTAL EGT...... L T 326 DAYS
~~~~~~~~~ STATUTORY GOOD TIME FORFEITURES, WITHHOLDINGS, RESTORATIONS-——wwww—
INFRACTION DECISTON ACTION AMOUNT INFR SEVERITY FREQ
DATE NQO DATE TYFE /RGN FOR abJ
§2-29-1992 14 Gf-12-1993 FF 30 GREATEST 104
NET S6GT FORFEITURES, WITHHOLDINGS, RESTORATIONS: 360 DAYS

LOOGS

TRANSACTION SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED - CONTINUE PROC fee

/MMJ
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LYNIL2Z 540%23 # SENTENCE MONITORING * G4~ 7~1994

FAGE 201 * COMFUTATION DATA ¥* 08:56: 30
‘ AS OF 04-12-1994

REGNO..: 043465-059 NAME: KaAHL, YORI VON

FET NO. o oiwan el T27714X6 o DATE OF RIRTH: 08-{32-19%5¢
ARST .. ... i eaaaena’ LVN/A-DES : ’ _
UNIT o s scnnnnnena: A0 QUARTERS. .. ..: RU-321

THE FOLLOWING SENTENCE DATA 1S FOR THE INMATE'S CURRENT COMMITMENT.
CTHE INMATE 18 PROJECTED FOR RELEASE: @2-12~2023.VIA TWO THIRDS - ..

| e e - CURRENT  JUDGHENT ZWARRANT NO: 010 = m oo oo
GDURT OF JURISDICTION. .....ou..s : NORTH DAKOTA

DOCKET NUMBER. 4t cssannnnnsssnn L £3-83-16-03

JUDGE . s 4 iaeeansnassnnaannnannnnst BENSEN

DATE SENTENCED/FROBATION IMFOSED: 06-24~%983

DATE WARRANT ISSUED........ canaa: NZA

DATE WARRANT EXECUTED...........: N/A

DATE COMMITTED. ...iusesvacnnnacs: O7-29-4983

HOW COMMITTED v caiainnannnns wae.t US DISTRICT COURT COMMITMENT

FROEATION IMFOSED. . .veivsnnnaans: NO -

SFECTAL FARCLE TERM. ..aa.... SUUDE

RESTITUTION...: FROFERTY: NO  SERVICES: NO AMOUNT:  $0.00
i CURRENT OBLIGATION NO: 010 —=——mmm e
OFFENSE CODE....: 164 |

OFF/CHG: SECOND DEGREE MURDER OF FEDERAL OFFICERS; AIDING AND ARETTING

-

SENTENCE FROCEDURE 4 s vsnunnaanaa: 4Z05(HEI{2) IMMEDIATE FE

SENTENCE IMFOSED/TIME TO SERVE.: LIFE
REMARKS ... ... LIFE ON COUNTS 1 & 2 TO RUN CONC.-

—————————————————————————— CURRENT OBLIGATION NO: @26 movmre oo oo oo i
OFFENSE CODE....: 441
OFF/CHG: FORCIELY ASSAULT & IMFED FED OFFICERS W/DEADLY WEAFON; HAREORI

NG AND CONCEALMENT OF FUGITIVE, AID & ARET; CONSF TO ASSAULT

SENTENCE FROCEDURE . ... .0 uuaa..: 4205(B)X(2) IMMEDIATE FE
SENTENCE IMFOSED/TIME TO SERVE.: 15 YEARS
G2 MORE PAGES TO FOLLOW .

Ewhibit+ 1

Attachment 2: Fage 28
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L LVNLZ  540%23 » SENTENCE MONITORING * 04-12-1994
FAGE 002 * COMFUTATION DATA * 08:56:30
AS OF 04-12-1994
REGNO..: 04565-059 NAME: KAHL, YORI VON
REMARKS.......: 16 YRS EA ON CTS 5,6,7.8 CUNC BUT CONSEC TO CTS 142; 5 YRS Ea

ON CTS . 2&11 CONC BUT CONSEC YO CTS {,2,5,6,7,8 FOR & TOTAL OF
LIFE + 15 YRE UNDER 4R205(EX(2). ' '

------------ e CURRENT  COMFUTATION NO: 040 =——mm e S
COMFUTATION 040 WAS LAST UFDATED ON 04-12-1994 AT LYN AUTOMATICALLY

THE FOLLGWING JUDGHMENTS, HﬁRRﬁNTS'ﬁND-OBLIGﬁTIDNS ARE INCIUDED IN
CURRENT COMFUTATION 010: 910 010, 010 020 - o '

DATE COMFUTATION BEGAN.. .. ......: 06-24-1983

TOTAL TERM IW EFFCCT i ieeanan.: LIFE

TOTALL TERM IN EFFECT CONVERTED..: LIFE .
AGGREGATED SENTENCE FROCEDURE...: AGGREGATE GROUF 26

HAlL CREDIT . it it s annnaans FROM DATE THRU DATE
S S 2131983 0&—23-1983
TOTAL JAIL CREDIT TIME..........: 134

TOTAL INOFERATIVE TIME......c.... 0

STATUTORY GOGD TIME RATE...cuw..: ©

TOTAL SGT FOSSIBLE. ... nasannna.: ©

FAROLE ELIGIBILITY. .. iuiivnuan,.: COMMISSION'S DISCRETION
STATUTORY RELEASE DATE......sc.. L NAA

TWO THIRDS DATE. . .. ..ol oeu. 21320623

T80 DAY DATE . ... i iisanrnana.: N/A

CXPIRATION FULL TERM DATE....... : LIFE

Gagez MORE FPAGES TO FoOLLOW . . .

At tachment 9. Page 29
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sobely
%ﬂf—(_/’ 509 /75/”(%

/é%mu Wﬁﬂ’/%///é/% =7 //ﬂd

coll /Wmé, o A gt
oo
7 F 72 d ’?)/

hibit
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- LVNLZ 540%23 % SENTENCE HMONITORING
FAGE 003 OF 003 # COMFUTATION DATA
A5 OF 04-12-1994

CREGNO .. 0 045465-059 NAHE KAHL , YORI VON

NEXT FAROLE HEARING DATE........: 12-01-1994
TYFE OF HEARINGY cuavuwauacaanaas: STATUTORY INTERIM HFARING
PRDJEETED_S&TISFACTIDN.DﬁTE;.AQ‘: @2-43-2023 .

FROJECTED SATISFACTIGN METHOD...: TWOQ THIRDS

iFsotozale TRANSACTION SUCCESSFULLY COMFLETED

Attachment 2: Page 31
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BP-5148.0553
SEP 98
U.S. DEPARRTMENT OF JUSTICE

INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF (DFRM

FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

: {(Name and Title of Stapf Member}

Mr LaKe (Tnmals

DATE:
4-25-02

FROM: REGISTER NG.:
Kahl, forie 04565—057%
WORK ASSIGNMENT: UNIT:
East Yard C-Z0oe
SUBJECT: (Briefly state your question or concern and the solution you are requesting.
Continue on back, if necessary. Your failure to be specific may result in no action being
taken. If necessary, you will be interviewed in order to successfully respond tc your

regquest.)

uﬂan Mg wa-fa from HSPL&WNLM 7‘9 USP leavenwactd tn /Bm/ 1994 errers

D Saall I R 23/3

Most o?(/-w gaaafw Me_

- -

L A a4

e Cay

-&0('7{02

‘f‘lr-are, erdeys Carfecided 4 Y

£

(L,

!.Jr 2023, T Am& 2 xgg;g Qg,:,zg

u,[ 2802 and

.

&2/ € /t IRl LA \ecerd s 4480 L4

he newer deod,

Me, Mckenna, had 4@4& 4 Mfl; af ﬁe piste ke

+ DISPOSITION:

33 Ve Staff Member

Feto - fon.

Date

?{/ﬁ&/m/

Record Copy - File; Copy - Inmate
{This form may be replicated via WP)

(7]

E%ku 5!‘\? K

This form replaces BP-1¢
and BP-5148.070 APR 94
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INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF MEMBER

KAHL, Yori Von
Reg. No.: 04565-069
Unit: CL1 :

This is in response to your Inmate Request to Staff Member dated
April 25, 2002, in which you request that your release date be
corrected. :

| have reviewed your sentence computation and found your release

date and good time earned to be correct. Your release date was
determined to be accurate as outlined in PS 5880.30, Appendix IV,
Page 1, chapter 2.a.(1), which states, “Parolable sentence followed
by a consecutive parolable sentence: Eligibility is 2/3 of each
sentence added together for an aggregate and them computed from
the date computation begins (DCB) of the first sentence, minus ail

presentence time.”

2/3 of Life: 30 Years
2/3 of 15 years: 10 Years
40 Years
- DCB: 06-24-1983
+ 2/3 of Sentence 40 Years
- Jail Credit 131 Davys
= 2/3 Date 02-12-2023

Your 2/3 date of February 12, 2023, is correct.

As usual, if you have any other concerns, please bring them 1o my
attention.

/é/v | Yoo,

Steven T. Lake, Inmate Systems Manager Date

Attachment 2: Page 33



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

,.l no:_n_m»aamamﬁ Nm-&w %8%
. Hism 4 ¥ Rastricted Defivery is desired: ..
&%3&:&3»&%3?5
50 that we can refum the cand 1o voii.
I%ggﬁaﬁg&%s&_wg
\  dronthe front if epace permits, .

1. Articis Addressed to:

maai mogmp“ %z.. aIK
Bareai of Oeisens

Bureau of Orisens Cordeal ommoe !

—iTo. wﬁiﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂiﬁags .
s : wﬁgﬁﬁ%%% - nmzn‘

320 Fust Strect, &. L __m, Sofvics Type- L
a b .mds s : mgeﬁ:& mﬁﬁ_ﬁq s
a3 g . i 3 Insured Mait Bnoamosﬁ
_ r%%@ﬁg. - mﬁ- :
N 7003 mmmm 0808 248k IR i T

PS Form 3811, August 2001 - Domestic Retum Recslt C T pacPR0y 20985

\

Festrivted Dalivary F
(Endorsement maa:_-o%

Total Postage & Fees | § @ L&.m

?uus 22L0 0000 245k Lub4

.mw M&er e&s
.rm ? , 20534

SeeAoversefor _zﬂEEE:w. ;

1:18-cv-01245-JES # 1-1 Page 19 of 70
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Ceriified Mall Pravides:
# Amailing receipt
® A unique identifier for your rmallpiece

® Argcord of dellvery kept by the Postal Service for two years

tmportant Remingders:

{essansy) 2002 BUNM 008 LUOH §d

® Cortiied Mafl may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Maila.

ﬁ B Certified Mall Is not available for any class of internationat mail.
B NO INSURANCE COVERAGZE 1S PROVIDED with Cerfified Mail. For

valuabies, please consider Insured or Registerad Mail.

required.

® tor an additional fee, & Aetum Recelpf may be requested to
deilvery. To obtain Retum Recsipt setvice, se complete an
Receipt {PS Form 3611} o the alicle and add applicabie posta .
fea. Endorsa maiiplece *Return Receipt Requesied”. To recelve & fog waiver for
B duplicate return receipt, a USPSe postmark on your Certifiad Mail receipl is

rovide proof of
atiach a Retwrn
ge to cover the

® For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized u@wmﬁ Rdvise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the

endorsement “Hestricted Deiivery”.

® If a postmark on the Cartified Mail recsipt is desired, qm_mmmm present the arti-

cle at the post office for postmarking. & postma

addressed to APDs and FPOs.

UnsTen STATES PogTaL SERVICE B — =

N

on the Cenified Mail
Eoni i not neaded, detach and affix label with postage and mall.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inguiry.
Internet agcess to delivery informalion {5 not avaliable on mail

[ USPS

First-Class Matl
Postage & Fess Pald

No. G-10

P.o. Box 120IS
, ke, IN
4780|

® gggsgg.&aa@.mawﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁg ®

J\E._,a ,\% Em _#o@mm.ccﬁ @I?v_

7

‘mmﬂw . . m—.w-&—:ﬁrwﬂumw-nn.vnumrm“umwwvn—uw-mﬂuWuw:;Mwuwuw :ﬂpn —”

)\l

"

PR

Page 35
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003 2dk0 DDBU EH‘SELDHH

u_ummm gbmra mmOm_

Dontestic Mail Only; &

w_?m?ﬁﬁ_, __w&m%mww Q..m.ﬁmo

Posage |5 [+ 7S
Certifiod Fae N.,wo

Return Feclent Fae
{Ersorsement Requlred)

Resticieq Dellvery Fes
(Eadorsemant Required)

Total Postage & Fees

m Santfo

m%ga ;%_w\f,w .
M sl m& o/ m&n

ity, State, _u

»@r .mnv . i, ’M

Uniren. 9»%%%@% mﬁﬁlmmw* 1 P N B3 o §
OF AN 2006 PM -7iT

FERA It s et ﬂ/%&og&&vﬁf&gg e

Amu\ Yocie Von Kahl

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ©

04565059 (Bt #(20)
P.o. Box 1z2eiS

Teree Hude, TN

4780]

ITET BOEO E::E::M_::::x:Ez_:Ezmrr:&;;:m_w.w

= 932@6 ntw 1,2, mmn 3. Emo ooab_m»m
Rem 4 if mmmm.ﬁma Delivery is desired,
® Print your name ane address on the reverse
S0 that we can rettim the cand to vou.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or an the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Me. Michaed K. anp:m
Regiena| Direcior

Fedete] Bureawe of Prosens
Notth Central wew«gb.m offi e

- Gadews na.smﬁfﬁsf,ﬁ. 8tk Fiood ©

fo Sta.

| Kansas o@ x,m bbiog

C. Date of Delivery °

/6ol

B, w&%&&sﬁ%@ﬁgn&sﬁ [ Yes
H YES, enier delivery address bejow: [ )

—.’mm::oa Type .
Woertfied Mas 13 Express Mail

O Registersd = B Raturn Receidt for Merchandise
Diinsured Mall D cop

4. mﬁﬂoaaumi@ww.nm& [ Yes

003 2260 poag 245k Loyy

"PS Form 3811, August 2001

¥

. ooaﬁwommeammsﬁ

102595-02- 841540
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Federal Bureau of Priso'l.}

- Type or use ball-poift pen. it ._i'téé.‘hmems are needed, submit four copies. One copy each of the completed BP-229(13) and BP-230{13), including any attach-
ments must be submitied with this appeal. -

From: Kgi\l s y‘bf‘.;t V s Mggg““oﬁ'ﬁ ) B-’i

: LAST NAME, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL REG. NO. UNIT
~ Part A-REASON FOR APPEAL

T mailed Ay appeal th Has case +H He Reﬂ\;q,s‘g Divechr o Jaawacy & 2006, The
R@—ﬁ:w\mﬁ DY en vru.ei-md m%lﬂém\ j&nm{ &, 7o, (See_ Rvﬁn.re\ Re(uﬂ‘i
adached). As of the dak belvud, Hhe ?ejftaa[ Ditectocs easwer o i's twonly one
(20) dags ovwrdus, T hast M recewed sudh answete nor have I been notifed
ot AN axtenston Mujk} by 4ie Ro.jgoM };u;dpr Qs Mudw}#d‘é? ?.3 CFR %
542, 18, of such axtension 15 uafended. Thus, I am cnsidectag my ngfuf.,
o T I?ﬁjiel;a,l";[);\(qcﬁ‘f denied ‘oc(ﬁuan?l f‘o §.5_47»‘ lé’, a,H’fWk,j!g T believe
it should be cansidered ‘waved” as o m%: If Z&D?Z‘}:k' %ﬁ‘i;ﬁ CMM

h YA requlations, T adeph ™y agpend 1o egion PAIAT .
gf‘:z}"-‘ l\ﬁ?ﬁg“:’! -a“;‘;a W&VJ-J{ gﬁﬁj ﬂ?{-{f;«l + coteect my MR/ %5 d's duie ?X rb. 12,

4 2013 {Mmedre . -
2/2910(0 ﬁ 3 ‘My W%‘n Ka L4
¢ DATE ' (/] SIGNATURE OF REQUESTER
Part B - RESPONSE ' h

GENERAL COUNSEL
LASE ML S
Part C - RECEIPT At 2: Page 37
tachment 2: & CASE NUMBER:
Retumn 1o )
LASTNAME, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL REG. NO. UNIT NSTITUTION
SUBIECT:

DATE SIGNATURE CF RECIPIENT OF CENTRAL OFFICE APPEAL
@ . BP-231(13}
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YORI VON KAHL,
TERRE HAUTE USP

04565-059
ONT :

4700 BUREAU ROAD SOUTH

TERRE HAUTE,

IN 47802

B/C

QTR: BO1-120L

Attachment 2: Page 38
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U.S8. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Prisons Regional Administrative Remedy Appeal

North Central Regional Office ' ' Part B - Response

Admin Remedy Number: 396297-R1

This is in response to your Regional Administrative Remedy Appeal dated January 3, 2006, wherein
you claim your projected release date of February 12, 2023, via two-thirds release is miscalculated.
For relief, you request the Bureau of Prisons (Bureau) correct your two-thirds date by correctly

applying the statute.

We have reviewed your appeal and the response from the Warden dated December 14, 2005. On
June 24, 1983, you received a multiple-count conviction and were sentenced to a life term, plus 15
years. Your claim that the Bureau has misapplied Title 18 U.S.C. § 4206(d), since the terms imposed
were on one judgment and not on separate judgments is without merit. The Bureau has correctly
applied the statute, which requires that two-thirds dates be stacked. Accordingly, the two-thirds/thirty
year date of February 12, 2023, is accurate. We find that staff have computed your federal sentence
in accordance with all applicable federal statutes and Bureau policy.

Based on the above information, your Regional Administrative Remedy Appeal is denied.
If you are dissatisfied with this response, you may appeal to the Office of General Counsel, Federal

Bureau of Prisons, 320 First Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20534. Your appeal must be received in
the Office of General Counsel within 30 days from the date of this response. :

. l
Attachment 2: Page 39 | Eﬂ T A /{,



1:18-cy-01245-JES #1-1 Page 25 of 70 _
U.S. Department of Justice Regional Administrative Remedy Appeal

Federal Bureau of Prisons

Type or use ball-point pen. If attachments are needed, submit four copies. One copy of the completed BP-DIR-9 including any attachments must be submitted
with this appeal.

reom:_ Kahl, Yocie V. 04sé5—059 _P-f

LAST NAME, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL REG. NO. UNIT T NSTITUTION
Part A—REASON FOR APPEAL

Relibnce on 6.0.0. Pagam Stukement 5880.30, Seqjence Computathon Menusf,
Tuly 16 1443, Appenche IV, p. |, paca. 3, subsection (() 15 errer, That sectess
ami,&; miy 7‘3 &ﬁiro/qgie 5 anmfence ﬁ/[o&red 177 4 Mﬂffw‘lcu;‘( fafo/a,.é&
seafenes If refers Fr %eacd seafence. T Aave one .S%}lﬁﬂ(:&/)zidfmaﬂf
N!ladha};c-&,cw MQ/{‘:,@’( consecathoe Herms,” Such sentence theludina Ha
n‘{“-l‘f:f[{ Ifc,ntkm'ﬁwc t4e ‘I{,W Jf Mbi“i MM 7%;-1’?_.“ ﬁ\’:ﬁ 7941!‘.5' ot Sf{c‘._f.td@
requires Jhaf I ”.{/Ia/l be refessed -+ afhe verviag fhiefy yeaes 18
¥.S.C 3 420¢ (‘3{) ﬁ(,qj: af “-‘M’ 6){ longress ¢4 Fhe Jﬁfukl 15

plucal., The B.o.0. 13 evdu{:ﬁ e sPadu ty !&a._gxaga,, I do st Aaye @ay

"Z:\\i@o?'s; ﬁll;u;ég‘bra Con e cihve ., f%m. .Irg;ge_d reiponse on

/ ; a & 1[- gL A £ .L_./
DATE F SIGNATURE OF REQUESTER
Part B—RESPONSE v
. ‘g a
- : LUV
~ 6/ o _
ST
el 4"‘[;} 5 M@{J
MAR 2 2008 e e /ﬂ
EE ATTACHED AESPONSE
T DATE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
¥f dissatisficd with this response, you may appeal to the General Counsel. Your appeal must be received in the General Counsel’s Office within 30 calendar
days of the date of this response. 3 9 Cp a C? 7 Q !
ORIGINAL: RETURN TO INMATE . CASE NUMBER:
Part C—RECEIPT Attachment 2: Page 40
CASE NUMBER:
Return to:
LAST NAME, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL REG. NO. UNIT INSTITUTION
SUBJECT:

R _2anit
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REMEDY #396297-F]
PART B - RESPONSE

This is 1n response to your Reguest for Administrative Remedy
receipted November 29, 2005, in which you contend that the Two-
Thirds date reflected on vour sentence computation is in error.

A review of your Judgement and Commitment Order reveals that on
June 24, 1983, you were sentenced to a term of LIFE as to Counts
1 & 2, to run concuxrrently, 10 years as to Counts 5,6,7,8, to run
concurrently, but consecutively to the LIFE sentence on Counts 1
and 2; 5 years as to Count 9, to run comnsecutively to the LIFE
sentence imposed on Counts 1 and 2 and the ten vear sentence
impoged on Counts 5,6,7 and 8; 5 years ag to Count 11, to run
concurrently with the sentences imposed on Counts 1,2,5,6,7,8 and

S. Your aggregated term in effect ig LIFE plus 15 vears.

Title 18 USC 4206{d),states, "Any prisgoner, sgerving a sentence of
five vears or longer, who is not earlier released under this
section or any other applicable provision of law, shall be
releaged on parole after having served two-thirds of each
consecutive term or terms, or after serving thirty years of each
congecutive term or terms of more than forty-five years including
any life term, whichever ig earlier: Provided, however, That the
Parole Commission shall not release such prisoner if it
determineg that he has seriousiy or frequently violated
ingtitution rules and regulations or that there is a reasonable
probability that he will commit any Federal, State or Local law.”

Bureau of Prisons Program Statement 5880.30, Sentence Computation
Manual, {*0ld Law”-Pre-CCCA-1984}, dated July 16, 1993, Appendix
IV, page 1, paragraph 3, 2/3 Date Calculation ruleg, subsection
{a} (1), Parolable sentence followed bv a consecutive pnarclable
sentence: states, “Eligibility is 2/3 of each sentence added
together for an aggregate and then computed f£rom the Date
Computation Began(DCB)of the firast sentence, minusgs all
presentence time.”

Your aggregated term in effect is LIFE plus 15 years. 2/3rds of
the LIFE term is 30 years. 2/3rds of the 15 year consecutive term
is 10 vears, for an agyregated term of 40 vears.

Your Two-Thirds date (February 12, 2023), has been computed
correctly and in accordance applicable statutes and Bureau of

Frisons Program Statements.

Accordingly, your Requegt for Administrative Remedy is denied.

Attachment 2: Page 41
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vou may appeal to the
Gateway Complex,
Xansas

If you are dissatisfied with this response,
Regional Director, Federal Bureau of Prisgons,
Tower II, 8" Floor, 4 & State Avenue, Kansas City,

66101. Your appeal must be received in the Regional Office
within 20 calendar days of the date of this response.

(L0~

Date

ifzy, Warden

Attachment 2: Page 42
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RECEIPT - ADMINISTRATIVE -REMEDY

DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2005«

U FROM: ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDY COORDINATOR

TERRE HAUTE USPE -~

-TO O : YORI VON. KAHL, :04565-05% . S
LT S TERRE HAUTE USSP UNT: D/E QFR: E02-210L

THIS ACKNOWLEDGES: THE RECEIPT OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDY REQUEST
IDENTIFIED BELOW: : Co

REMEDY ID 2 396287-F1 :

DATE RECEIVED ~ : NOVEMBER 25, 2005

RESPONSE DUE : DECEMRER 19, 2005

SURJECT 1 : OTHER SENTENCE COMPUTATION
SUBJECT 2 :

INCIDENT RPT NO

Attachment 2: Page 43



1:18-cv-01245-JES  # 1-Gucodtrpmmar POsepfnipORTRIES. INC.

1.5. BEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE REMEDY

Federal Bureau of Prisons

Type or use ball-poins pen. If attachments are needed, submit four copies. Additional instructions on reverse.

From: K@kl, yof!‘& \!0!\ ‘ AS6S— 059§ E_’Z _Tgffﬁw #Q&{T(’G ZKSF

LAST NAME, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL REG. NO. UNIT INSTITUTION
Part A- INMATE REQUEST

That the erroncous 3= mandatry ve lease dafe of 2/12/2023 placed Gifo
My B.0.F. Senkqce Campu‘i"ctﬁoh o Apedd of 1494 be correcked o

reflect « ¥z~ mandq‘l‘orj velease date of 2/12/2013 [le., the correct
dae) fuesuant fo 1€ USC 3 4206 (. See Cop— Out, of 8/30/2005
with Aﬁcurﬂmﬁﬁéﬂ eHached (26 @agesﬁ. T have SMSH corvection of
this f;‘t(.brd vef eated ’y sthee (994 when o Liost appesced, Lt

remums wneorrected and T request o be correcied mmedately . Cop
o -6 Cutfornal tesebefuon) elseebacked. = by Copy
en K y o

Y.

¥ DATE SIGNATURE OF REQUESTER
Part B- RESPONSE

il/!?/ZOOS 7m Yon Nald

DATE WARDEN OR REGIONAL DIRECTOR

If dissatisfied with this response, you may appeal to the Regional Director. Your appeal must be received in the Regional Office within 20 calendar days of the date of this response.
ORIGINAL: RETURN TC INMATE Attachment 2: Page 44 SE NUMBER:

CASE NUMBER:

Part C~ RECEIPT
Return to:
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REG. No.. ¥, . 63105"'

INMATE'S SIGNATURE.  ThAm———

Attachment 2 Page 45
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Aﬁachme.m i
page 2 (back)
THA-1330.13B

UED:/____/
RENEEDY 1SS -
.__“_,_..———'-"—‘-.w_-
TIVE REMEDY RECEIVED BACK FROM INMA
MINISTRA

' OUNSE
ORRECTIONAL
gU = A v RESOLVED. FORWARD ORIGIS;LTO
¥ COWL?S%ON FORM ATTACHED TO Al MIN ME
. 0 ,
NFORMAL RE
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BP-$148.055 INMATE REQY

SEP 38

T#ﬁﬁJlsﬁggé%?

U.s. DEPARTMENT QF JUSTICE

32 of 70
CDFRM

FEDERRY, BRITEAT OF PRISOVI

TO: {Name and Title of Staff Member) DATE:

Mr Bacne f’il/JAMmle S’qsfems Mcmaqu' ci/BO/OS"
FROM REGISTER NO.:

Yorie Vea Kahl O4565—059
WORK ASSIGNMENT UNIT:

)Péj Carre O/a{ E“Z

SUBJECT (Briefly state your questlon or concern and the solution you are reguesting.

Centinue on back, if necessary.

Your failure to be specific may result in no action being

taken. 1If necessary, you will be interviewed in order to successfully respond to your

request.)

On 7/28’/05' Ifqém#ec/ a cw--oa?‘v‘a od re@u/mj () o _catrectron

7 . 2. / reledse a//n(e gnd /2’) recalds
M _an aJ.form-/e F/oﬂﬂf 1YY *éjé_f

You abswered My veg wost on 2/4‘/05’ and T fecrjued a Cagy v%:re_af 04

8/ 03, v 5 n’ﬁa(f c?fﬂdur recwup:?" a/;r/ e "5(!//*4:/44’0"

5’//3/0 5 M}Lyﬁs/orfe guest

e 93 Jaré aAd ‘fgf‘ﬁ ﬁeﬁzam (/nu asng Mu (Au?(a

TM A-ﬁer wrjona./ n/ucu_fﬂcm m;‘ﬁ MU K/AJ( ﬂfma.,r M(‘, RaMé,r I

amr*ud” ‘74; 14:"/4{/\0:1(? ‘f}{gf feque,ff Mtf Jeek Ma’emﬁn% c'ar‘rec??m MC

=

ﬂa (qactucacies 1. am a//eamﬂ 7 /49 R A rmord-n Me. Ramer adwised

4 at aay eL000 a//eamf rt.qarjm My Ms*ﬂ:;—dféﬂmdaﬁw I’é./eflfﬁ it

DISPOSITION:

" (s 12y

qD0 not write below this line) .

Signature Staff Member

. Date

Record Copy - File; Copy - Inmate
(This form may be replicated viz
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Shodd be addiessed +o y o,
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a5 2f1zfzozs.
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Cune{#\j A&\)& 3 ?u“"c §Q‘Q“y *%(:h( 6t Seaden e ,ij\
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ﬂwﬂaﬂ&r} you stided

Your Tws Thids Dak has beon colealated corgeg—f!j as yoy
were Sendinced +h a L Sndence and Two Thid: of Life

1€ 30 yee\rs- You wece alse sendenced 4o o IS Yea r
COI\SQCL&'{N’( g@fv]enté au\dq T Tﬁwds 0’{ Y qurs (s {0

Yescs, This gves you 0\4‘0‘)(0(_[ of 40 years.
TI)}'J stdement alm.;‘\m‘f cesolve My aMP/a.;r\.‘]L. M\, Cw‘,{&;mt (s Fhat
6 fot | of 40 years (—h bociow y‘our lé‘u&quT){) rw“(-}wﬁ\ﬂ oo Awo—
Hoids/mandabry celease dafe of 2/12 /2024 (¢ dale alfoced and
&ddtflﬂ (% yYeers o My o€ fes s¢ dﬂg}—( W, 7(7r;! of {914 s (‘,,Aacwmalg
6(:\0? Sl'Mfl\/ M{OMJ).
I am SWBM}HL;LJ cochifid cepieS of variows B.0.p. and UW.S. farole

Compmissioh rerovds whh were Bld  He WS Diskid Gart for
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of ?/14/1‘153 QKPrUIL Showe sy Fwr~thrds N\Ma"‘vv t;oluug d,xle "](b
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IIAM‘&«}-Q Jez%i\/)f J%k{ﬁ {6 M{.geE)ane ; lei 8/50/05; f&jf 3

Ceontinved)

Alss, aHﬁJ\ed jle(eu;ﬁ\ yoy vl ‘ﬁrid the 8.0 05 ('a;'iv&j C(dﬂf‘ﬁi:a‘/wh Frem

read-out of 2/25/1993. Tt clear
Ser\'!'\’/ntt_ !U\j*‘, ‘

A’ﬂqtl\td Auw}‘H\ \/u( a,,_;,” “Rn’a{ ﬂL B«O-P']S Cur}:bdj'd&ﬁ'{ﬁc.aﬁéq FD(M | '
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. g an aduenss fratoe Fransfe, For Zw;}éwj Hsp
(/_ewJﬁwj,_ ) o Zeaveqwﬂﬁ% 43P (Zedvea\ﬂﬁr‘ﬁ\/ k=), T canf‘o/qimaf atf T
Fune +o 44, Then-vecoeds ofPeer ot Leavennyocts, 4’56 Wi dc/w%(eq/ &n error
dlcurre a/) 5uj Mw, éie/;\ qu.J[e. +» j‘f e mater Covye 4 |
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cmns{s-kv\‘Hj colealaded y ’}‘w\’”fﬁirdj/mmddbfj release date 4 2//1/2013,
See od., pp- %13, 17,18, 20 of 22 (Pact D) and p.1of 20 (Pait 2),

fH M\, gadsl.g 3\2&:\;\) o‘( 6/2 2_/5’5’“’ I 6%?\{15@ Y(’.%wu'[ﬁﬁ( "Hz fa.ro(a AN NEY S
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+he lwfv\s of My Sendence,
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Prisons

United States Penitentiary
Terre Haute, Indiana

Date: August 4, 2005

Reply To Y ¥ .
A Of: Mak _':::. 2547 ‘Warden
Subject: Response . Request

To: KAHL, Y¥ri

Reg. No. 04565-059

This is in response to your letter dated July 28, 2005, in which you state that you have been
incorrectly classified due to your Two Thirds Release Date has been miscalculated and due to the
- courts believing that you are a member of the Posse Comitatus.

A review of your case has been conducted. You are correctly classified as a High security level
inmate with MAX. You currently have a Public Safety Factor of Sentence Length applied due
_to your sentence length | Your Two 1hirds Date has been caloulated correctly as you were
sentenced to a Life Sentence and Two Thirds of Life is 30 Years. You were also sentenced to
a 15 Year Consecutive Sentence and Two Thirds of 15 Years is 10 Years. This gives you a total

of 40 Years. { You have continuously been In custody since February 13, 1983, If you add
40 years to this date, it gives you a Two Thirds date of February 12, 2023.

Additionally, you will need to contact the United States District Court of North Dakota to contest
the statement that you are a member of the Posse Comitatus as the Bureau of Prisons is not
authorized to strike this from your court records.

a,u—“;{J .
. Y

) 7[’ jg”“

éﬂ’;:‘i'{fiiﬁ

/0%
g . g/'/.ﬁW

Attachment 2: Page 51



1:@51@4@55518#@8 ) Rogutient 70 (Filed 06/07/2005 ) Page 1 of 14
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS
YORIE VON KAHL and )
LEONARD PELTIER, )
Petitioners, )

vs. ) Copny Magoen
: )
UNITED STATES and the )
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY GENERAL, )
)
Respondents, }
OPPOSITION TO

PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

The respondents, the United States and the United States Attorney General, by and through
Eric F. Melgren, United States Attorney for the District of Kansas, and Jackie A Rapstine, Assistant
United States Attorney, in Opposition fo the Petition For Writ of Habeas Corpus, state as foliows:

I Respondents deny each and every material allegation contained in the Petition, except
as he:remaﬁc_r may be expressly and specifically admitted.

2. Respondents admit petitioners are incarceratéd at the United States Penitentiary,

Eeavenworth, Kansas (“USP lxavenwdrth”), but deny that such incarceration is unlawful or unjust.

3. In support of the i;a@mél allegations contained herein, respondents incorporate the
following attachments:
Attachmg’ i;t“ﬁ;-:. : Certificate of Pamela A. Posch, Atterney, U.S. Parole

Commission, with Exhibit;: I and 2 attached thereto.

Attachment B: Letters to Congress from the Department of Justice.
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WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, petitioners” application for a writ of habeas corpus
v oe denjed.,
Respectfuliy submitted,

. O F MIELGREN
Uiited States Attorney

s/ Jackie A Rapstine

JACKIE A. RAPSTINE # 11625

Assistant United States Attorney

444 S E. Quincy, Suite 290

Topeka, Kansas 66683-3552

Tele: 785/295-2850

Fax: 785/295-2853

E-mail: Jackie . Rapstine@usdoj.gov
) - For the Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

- I hereby certify that on the _Tth _day of June, 2005, I electronically filed the foregoing with
the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of electronic filing
to the following ECF participants in this case:

B. Kay Huff Barry A. Bachrach
khuff(@1040nh.com bbachrach@dowditch.com

Atterneys for Petitioners

s/ Jackie A Rapstine
JACKIE A. RAPSTINE # 11625
Assistant United States Attorney

14
1

Attachment 2: Page 53



1:18-cv-01245-JES # 1-1 Page 39 of 70
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RITFICATE
%

I, Pamela A. ‘Poscbg Attorney in the Office of the General Counsel for the United States
Parole Commission, with 0fices at 5550 Fris«d:hip Bounlevard, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815,
hereby certify that the attached exhibits are true and accurate copies of the documents found in’
the parole files of Yorie Vou Kahl, Reg. No. 04565-059 and Leonard Peltier, Reg. No. 89637-
132, reviewed by me on the date noted below.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have signed this the 2nd day of June. 2065, and have

affixed the seal of the United States Parole Commission,

(Lt 57
. ,Qx “(“’;'J#'J_' . (/Itﬁz

- v, .
NEERAN 2 3 “%.‘\;1 PAMELA A. POSCH
o R TN Attomcy .
Te -'rg;,‘;' B U.S. Parole Commission

S A N -y
" ?!' a, HEw T4 NS
Ly Ry L A
N '\J o, )olvo?e.-.'" R :
a’l'j’ T N Y
: T P!
Trncgy g

by 1._;-\/""‘,‘,\«_: B

[
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Case 5:04-cv-0

Exhibit 1

3
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YORIE VON KAHL
REG. NO. 04565-059

b
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Vaty oo

v TECE COHPUTAT IO

PEGIRTER NO: 04%45-05%9 HAME: KAHL

BEEMARK

SENTEN
TWG TH

2000

ars v

YORI

0P 36 i
11:18:15

VON

S: 10 YRS EA ON CTS S,4.,7,8 CONC RUT CONSEC TO CTS 1¥2; 5 YRS EA
O CTS 9811 CONC BUT CONSEC 7O CTS 3.2.5,6.7.8 FOR & TOTAL OF

LIFE + 13 YRS UNDER 4205(B){(2).

SUUGHENT/Z0BLIGATIONS USEDR IN THE FGLLUHING
G10 010; 010 CZ0;

CE BEGAN OR WARRANT EX ECUTEn
IRUS OR THIRTY YEARS........:

COMPUTATION aARE:

TOTAL JAIL CREDIT.:

TOTAL INOF TIME. ..

PAROLE ELIGIERILITY:
) STATUTORY RELEASE. :
EXFIRES FULL TERM. :

131

0

COMM DISCR
N/A

LIFE

Tf'm’ﬂwﬁ ﬂfﬁ/@ﬁy re;zf,me dm‘e 2//2/

qs of ?//f//fa*’.?

FKML 52905

TRANSACTION SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED
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Yate-ROR' Doddménm 9170 Filed 06/07/2005” Page 7 of 22
 INITIAL HEARING SUMMARY

Lassette Mo,

Name : KAWL, Yorie Severity Catetory: Eight SFS:__ 9
Reg. Ne.;_‘wéé§65*059'7 - Buideline Range: 100 + months
Institution: -. Bastrop Recommended releasg: '

Hearing Date: - 6-19-84 after service of months.

lieariiy Panel; MOSS/SLAUGHTER

****ﬁ‘k**t***ﬁ*ﬁ**ﬁ******itw***wtﬁk**t*tk*ﬁt***ﬁﬁt*kﬁ***n&w**ﬂﬁt*t**k*****tkuk*tw**k*w**tt**

I. The panel has discuss£ the prisonexr's seﬁerity‘ rating, salient factor score ,
and the guidelines with the prisoner. The subject admitted the factual basis of
these itemws. .

Mr. Kahl did indicate thet he has his conviction on appeal and guestioned some
of the informatios as outlined in the pre-assessment. He indicated that the warrant
the U. S. Marshal's had in hend for his father allegedly was questionsble in that
the Marshal stated at the trial the warrant had been issued because the father had
failed to make & specific report to a probation officer.

Be further fndicated that at the time.the incident at the roadblock occurred
that the United States Marshals did mot properly identify themselves and he and

the group with which he was associated Felt Chet they bad to defend themselves
against these individuals. Be stated the Marshals were pot in uniform, they were
not driving merked vehicles and dld not properly identify themselves.

Concerning specific questions asked by the panel members Mr. EKahl indicated
that he did not desire to answer them based on the fact that his case is on,. appeal
and only applied for parcle at this time because he did receive 8 {B)(2) sentence.

1t wvas explained to Mr. Kshl that any erronecus information in the presentence

report would have to be corrected though court order and he indicated that he was
working on that situation also.

EI. Modifications/Additions/Corrections from Prehearing Assessment: None

IIT. INSTYITUTIONAL FACTORS:

{a} Discipline: Mr. Kahl bas mot been involved in sny misconduct reports
during his 16 wmonth perdiéd of incarceration. . ‘

(b) Prograﬁ Achievements: BHe is émpioyed 25 a food prepaver im the Food
Service Department at this institution.

IV. FINES/RESTITUTIONS: Wone

V. RELEASE PLANS: Due to the length of his sentence, 1ife plus 15 years, this
individual has not formalized any release plans at this point.

VI. REPRESENTATIVE: Waived
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N

EAHL, Yorie - | Reg. Ho. 04565-059 <age 2.

VII., EVALUATION:

The applicable guideline ramge ie 100 plus months. The panel notes this
subject, his father and other were involved directly in the deaths of two United
Stai..; Marshals and the wounding of Three others. Be is identified as the individual
firing the first shot that fatally wounded one of the Marshals, Although convicted
by Jury trial on 3Il counts of this indictment, Mr. Kahl indicates it was WmoTe &
get of circumstances involving self defense than murder. When ssked how he could
explain his involvement in this behavior, he said thag was like asking how are you
involved in en automobile accident, it just happened.

Subject indicated he understood the offense severity, Categoxy eight and the
rationale thereof. He does have his conviction on appeal at this time and did not
want to amswer specific questions. RBis rationale for applying for parcle at this
time was because he received a (B){(2) sentence.

The panel view subject's behavior as very grave and since his sentence excesds
a 45 year period, 1t will be referved for Regional Jurisdiction consideration.

VIII. PANEL RECOMMENDATION:
1. BRefer to Regional Commissioner for ﬁn&i&aallJurisdictiun consideration.
2. Continue to a ten year reconsideration hearing,

T™:rb  6/25/84
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'PRE-HEARING ASSESSMENT

¥ G824

1n tion: P
Mame: - KAHL, Yorie Reg. Ho. 04565-059
Date of Birth: Months in Custody: 16 a5 of §-1-84
Sentences(s) Length/Type: Life .Parole Eligibility Date: (1) (2)

e

(Eé;;Qo~Thirds] {__Stat. MR] Date: 2-12-2013 -\)
W

Detainer: [ XNo] [ Yes] )

Fines/Restitution: [ XMNe] [ Yes] Reviewer: _ WICGINS Date: 6-6-84

R R R R K R AR R R R A AR AR R R R AR AR R AR M SR AR Ak R R Ao sk o Aot Aok e ot o T T e b e e A
I. PRESENT OFFENSE:

(a2} The prisomer was cdﬁvicted by jury trial of: Murder of Federal Officers,
Alding and Abetting; Assault & Impede Federal Officers and Law Enforcement Officers,

Alding and Abetting; Harbor/Concealing a Fugitive, Aiding and Abettin
to Assault.

g: and Conspiracy
(b) File materfal indicates that as of February 13, 1983, a PFederal probation
viclation warramt was outstanding for subject's father, Gordom Kahl, a tax protestor.
Gordon Kshl at the time was a member of the Posse Comitatus, a wmilitant anti-~tax grovp

with strong politicalfreligious/racial beliefs. A portion of these bellefs stressed
that the graduated Fedérzl Income Tax wsas the second plank of the Commmise Manifesto,
et cetera. On February 13, 1983, s County Deputy Sheriff named Bradley Kapp spotted
a vehicle believed to be utilized by Gordom Kdhl and established surveillance outeside
a medical clinic at Medina, North Dakota. A meeting was apparently conducted during

the afterncon of Pebruary 13, 1983 in the clinic attended by numercus individuals with
tax persuasions similar to those of Gordon Kahl. :

Afrer Officer Kapp established surveillance he contacted U. §. Marshals for
back-up. Ultimately Deputy U. S. HMarshals Chesire and Hopson arrived from Bismarck,
North Dakota and grouped with Deputy Sheriff Kapp in maintaining surveillance. WY. S.
Marshal Muir and Deputy U. S. Marshal Wigglesworth arrived on the scene from Fargo,
Rowrth Dakota and weré joined by Medina Police Officer Schaabel appruximately one mile
north of Medina where a roadblock was established. Ultimately the Gordonm Kahl group
left the meeting at the medical center in two vehicles travelling north. Individuals
in the Gordom Rahl group included subject, Kahl's wife Joan, and codefendants Eaul,
Broer, and Wegner. Apparently, when the ' Kahl group noticed the road block, they
turned into the driveway of g farm in an attempt to reverse the direction of their
travel. At about the same time, a dodge charger truck sccupled by Deputy U. S.
Marshals Chesire and Hopson, as well as Deputy Sheriff Kapp, arrived at the scene and
blocked the road. Apparently U. $. Marshal Muir, Deputy U. §. Marshal Wigglesworth and
Medina Police Officer Schnabel them converged on the scene.

The presentence report indicates that in the context described above, the Marshals
identified themselves as law enforcement officers and advised all parties that they
had a warrant for the arrest of Gordon Kahl. At the time it appears that wmost,if not
all, members of the Gordom Kahl group were armed, many with mini-rifles containing
military-type ammnition. After approximately nine minutes it is indicated that -
subject fired the first shot fatally wounding U. §. Deputy Marshal Chesire. After a
few seconds of mo action, a gun battle took place. Deputy U. S. Marshall Hopson was’
wounded in the head and Deputy Sheriff Kapp was shot ir the right hand. U. §. Marshal
Mulr was killed, apparently from shots fired by codefendant Faul and subject. Medina
Police Office Schnabel teceived a flesh wound to the thigh. Subject was the only
perpetrator shot and he received an abdomenal wound. Apparently, the Kahl party after
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KAHL, Yorie _ Pre-Hearing Aesessment
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the gun battle regrouped themselves and left the scene in vehicles, including Police
Officer Schnabel's police cruiser. The presentence report indicates t
was leaving the scene, Gordon Kahl executed Deputy U. 5. Marshal Chesi
an additional round into his body.

hat as the group
re by shooting

Avaflable reports indicates that codefendant Hegner a&nd subjectis mother Joan

Fahl remained in a car during the shooting, apparently in an attewpt to avoid being
shot themselves.

After the above deseribed gun fight, subject was taken to a local hospital for
treatment.' He was arvested the following day. His father managed to successfully

escape from the area and was later killed during a shootout at Walamut Ridge, Arkausas

on June 3, 1983.

In terms of vietim fmpact it is recognized that two individuals were killed in
the above described gun battle, Deputy U. S. HMarshal Hopson sustained a bullet wound
o the right side of his head which impacted upon his coordination muscular movement .
4s of the summer of 1983 he was described as not fully recovered from injuries, as
having complete hearing loss in the right ear, continuing to suffer Blurred vision,
speech imbalance difficulties, and inability te fully coordinate the use of his
right arm and hend. It is indicated that trestment therapy will continue for anm
indefinite period. Deputy Sheriff Kapp lost the index finger of his right hand as

a result of his wound. Police Officer Schnabel’s injury was &, superficial flesh
wound to the thigh. :

{(c) The offense behavior is rated as Category eight severlty because it imvolved
murder. .

The number of victims involved in the instant offense behavior, and the nature
of injuries sustained, are aggravating factors.

TI.. SALIENT FACTOR SCORE:
A=(3) Subject has no prior convictious.

B=(2) Subject has no prior commitments of more than 30 da

ys that were imposed prior
to the last overt act of the current offense,

&=(1} Subject was 23 years old at the commencement of the current offense and does
ot have five or more prior commitments.

D={1) Subject has no prior commitments.
E=(1) Subjeet 1is not a ?robation/Parole/Coufinement/Escape Status violator.
F=(1} Subject does not have 2 history of Opiate Dependence.

(10) = Total Score

1
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CASSETYE NUMBER: 41821p

HAME: Kahl, Yorie ¥Yon BEARING TYPE: Statutory iInterim
REGISTER RO: 04565-059 (zggéizﬁiRDS) OR STATUTORY KR DATE: 2-12-2013 . Y
INSTITUTION: Lewisburg ‘ FULL TERM DATE: life :
HEARINGADATE: 6-18~86 PANEL: AKruger/Weeks

&ﬁitﬂr**&&ﬁ***t&ﬁ**ﬂﬁi**t**ﬁﬁ'*#*#*ti*ﬁ*ﬁ&i&-irﬂ'ﬁi***'&i**&**ﬁ***&&*tt*k***ti’*tt**ﬁ

PREVIOUS COMMISSION ACTION:

Subject is serving an indeterminate life pius 15 years for murder or
manslaughter of US official. He has now been in custody 40 months. He had his
initial hearing at Bastrop in late June, 1984 because of the length of term
{life) and because of the unusual national notoriety of his offense, his case
was referred for original jurisdiction treatment. By notice of action dated
July 20, 1984, the National Commissioners continued to a 10 year
reconsideration hearing in June, 1994 based on catgory eight severity, salient _
factor 9, in custody then 10 months, adult guidelines of 100 plus months and
the decision rendered was not outside the guidelines but included a statutory
interim hearing during June, 1986 which the instant hearing represents.

Because of changes in the Commission’s regulations, he was informed that
today's hearing would result in either a presumptive date falling within the i
next 15 years or a 15 year reconsideration hearing in June, 2001. Although :
subject was not aware of that change in the regulations, he elected to procede

with the review hearing today. BHe had previously waived both disclosure and I
repregsentation

Reviewing authorities are referred to an excellent prehearing assessment
by Examiner Wiggine of June 6, 1984 which describes an armed confrontation
between a group of tax protesters led by subject®s father, Gordon Kahl, and a
group of law enforcement officers including US Marshals on the afterncon of
February 13, 1983 in a ruval area in the state of North Dakota. During this
confrontation, two US Marshals were killed and several others were wounded, one
receiving injury to his coordination of muscular movement. Subject was the
only one of the tax protester group that was injured, receiving serious wounds

to his abdomen which resulted in the loss of a kidney and gall bladder and some
other internal injuries. ‘ '

During today's hearing, subject did not accept responsibility for any role
in the death of law enforcement officials claiming that he has thought over
this issue many times previously. He expressed that the Marshals and other law
enforcement officials hinted that there be an armed confrontation as they came
after subject's father with "swat teams® and being heavily armed. He also
guarrels with the term "peers® when it was suggested to him that he was
convicted of this crime in a courtroom by & jury of his peers. He states that
the dictionary definition of "peers” is like-minded people and it was obvious

to him that the jurors did not maintain views similar to that of the tax
protesting group.
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The panel finds no change in the guideline framework which attached to
this case at the initial hearing in June, 1984. This is a category eight
offense because it involved murder and subject has a salient factor score of ¢
point with a minimum guideline of 100 plus months.

CODEFENDANTS ¢

No new information.

INSTITGTIORAL ADJUSTMENT AND RELEASE PLANS:

According io the progress report of May 29, 1986, subject has made a very
good instituticnal adjustment, including clear conduct, first pPay grade status

in the tool and dye apprenticeship program for the past 22 months, through

unusual wrirnkle that subject refused to apply for a social security number that
being against his tax protesting philosophy. #He has no release plans presently
formulated, considering that to be premature. He has requested that his wife
be removed from his vigiting list. They are divorced and subject is receiving
visits from a female pen pal living in California. No particular aftercare
Bervices seem required.

REPRESENRTATIVE:

Walved.

EVALUATION:

At the age of 26, Kahl is serving_his first conviction and commitment for

his xole in an_armed confron Fion with law s ment officiales im
1983, those officials attempting to apprehend his father who led a tax
protesting group inm North Dakota. This group was known as the Posse Comitatus
and was a militant anti-tax group with strong political/religious/raciail
beliefs, which subject appears to maintain. During the interview, he stated
that he adhered to most of his father's tax philosophy. buring the armed
conirontation, two US Mashals were killed and other law enforcement officials
were shot and seriously injured, sustaining permanent damage. On his life plus
15 year sentence, Kahl can serve al wost 30 years which the Bureau computes to
be the two-thirds point of his aggregate term.

First, the panel refers to the Regional Commissioner for original
jurisdiction consideration on the basis of notoriety and length of senktence,
Second, the panel reaches the ultimate recommendation to continue for a 15 year
reconsideration hearing because in June, 2001, Kahl will have served about 18
yYears 4 months and the panel does not feel that is an excessive sanction for
the instant very serious and aggressive offense behavior.

RECOMMENDATION

Refer to Regional Commissioner for original jurisdiction consideration.

Continve to a 15 year reconsideration hearing in June, 2001,

HERCI NP

[
i >

U S R it 2: Page 65
Vﬁi}ﬁ&};Jﬁ{fK%{/\J Attachment 2 g
RS

LI TR



LR

CASSETTE NUMBER: 49838

NAME KAHL, YORI VON HEARING TYPE: _ STATUTORY INTERIM :

REGISTER RO:  04565-059 (THO-THIRDS OR STATUTORY Wa Darm: "?fofffifz::) 4
- A (AFTER THE SERVICE OF 30 YEARS)

INSTITUTION: LEWISBURG FULL TERM DATE: LIPE

HEARING DATE: 6/22/88 PANEL: _RRUGER/LINDSEY

DISCLOSURE DATE: WAIVED |

*ﬂ"&*t*&*ﬂ'*i*&tt*iﬁ‘&*tﬁ'ﬁ*ti**it*i*‘k*****&&&k'&*t*&*t*&*t*&*t**t***ki***i&‘k**i&**

PREVIOUS COMMISSION ACTION:

‘ Subject is serving an indeterminate sentence of life plus 15 years for
Murder or Manslaughter of U.$. Officials. He has been in custody 64 months and
about 10 days. He had two previous bhearings, each time being considered under
original jurisdiction with the last decision dated July 17, 1986, to continue
for a 15 year Reconsideration Hearing in June, 2001. The salient factor score
was nine, the severity rating was eight and the original guideline range was
100 plus months. Subiect was never advised of a reason why the original !
decision was more than 48 months above the floor of 100 plus months and that f
language is included on today‘s parole/reparole guideline worksheet. The last

ring during June, [988, which the

instant hearing represents,

Reviewing Authorities are referred to an excellent Prehearing Assessment
by Examiner Wiggins, dated June 6, 1984, and a Statutory Interim Hearing
Summary by Examiner Kruger, dated June 18, 1986, both of which describe an
armed confrontation between a group of tax protesters led by subject's father
and ‘a2 group of law enforcement officers on the afternoon of February 13, 1983
in a rural are in North Dakota. ~During this confrontation, two U.S. Marshals

were killed and several others were wounded, one ' receiving injury to his
coordination of muscular movement.

protesting frame of mind that produced the deadly confrontation between the

group known as the Posse Comitatus and the government agents on February 12,
1983,

Attachment 2: Page 66




Lase 804 &%

‘CODEFPENDANTS :

005 Page 18 of 22

7L pdeatenat’ " Fied 06/0;

Scott Faul 1is serving life plus 15 years at Leavenworth and reportedly has
not appeared before the Parole Commission yet. : '

David Brouer is serving 10 years reportedly at the Medical ccacer for
Pederal Prisoners in Springfield, Missouri. '

Vernon Wegner reportedly received probation.

INSTITUTIONAL ADJUSTMENT AND RELEASE PLANS:

According to the Progress Report of June 20, 1988, subject has made a very
good institutional adjustment including clear conduct, assignment to inside
sanitation after outstanding performance in the tool and dye program, positive
interaction with unit team, work supervisors and quarters officera, and no
current formal educational programming. Subiject has not formulated any release
plans but expects that he will locate in the mid-West somewhere and seek
suitable employment. No particular aftercare services seem required.

Subject asked two gquestions, number one,regarding the significance of an
indeterminate or b-2 sentence and number two, whether the panel members were
“Masons”. He implied that he may have experienced prejudice from the
sentencing judge who was a Mason because one of the 0.5, Marshals slaughtered

in this confrontation was a Mason. The panel members declined to answer such a
personal guestion.

REPRESENTATIVE:

Haived.

EVALUATION:

At the age of 28, Kahl continues serving his first conviction/commitment
i : ntation with Iaw énforcement officials in

February, 1983, those officials attempting to ajgé;i%Jg_Lésmﬁﬁthgphu_gwiQn;MWhQH:
ied a tax _protesting group in Nor Dakota. §On his life plus 15 year sentence,
subject will serve at most 30 years, the Ewo-thirds point of the aggregate

term.m;»

The panel again refers for original jurisdiction consideration on the
basis of notoriety and leagth of sentence {life plus 15 years). Second,
despite a very good institutional adjustment, the panel sees no current
justification for improving on the last official decision of this case, noting

‘that subject will have served about 18 years and four months at the scheduled
Reconsideration Bearing in June, 2001. The panel does not feel that amount of

custody is an excessive sanction for the instant very serious and aggressive
crime. '

RECOMMENDATION:

Refer to Regional Commissioner for Original Jurisdiction Consideration.

No Change in Continuance for a 15 Year Reconsideration

J 2001 Bearing in
une, .
§ bereby cortify the foregeing to be
{ f ths % FSRMATIE HEGARNNGE THID FEOHLE V0L £E BISGUSSED
e end correct traascrivd of the 2 HSRRATE REGA o
:e:::ding mzde of the interview of ;ifﬁf;;ﬁ&tvﬂgﬂ THAN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES
the thme, place and on the occesion FUSTRE ;

indicated %‘7 " /97@ £ 0D ﬁ%c__ \Zd/ IEL
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CASSETTE NUMBER:

NAME : Kahl, Yorie | HEARING TYPE: SiH

REGISTER NO:  04565-05% {TTWO—TEIRDS OR STATUTORY MR DATE. 2/12/2013 “ij
INSTITUTION: Lewisburg : FULL TERM DATE: Lifémmw“m_

HEARING DATE: 6/20/90 PANEL: _Johnston/Newman

itttﬁﬁ*'kﬁ***&tii***&*tt**k‘k*&t&k'&**ii#***i*t*ﬁ*i*ﬁﬁﬁ#*itt*&tﬂ***ﬁ&**i&*ﬁ*'R*i&*

PREVIOUS COMMISSION ACTION:

By notice of action dated 7/28/88 the decigion in subject's case was that
there be no change in continuance for a 15 year reconsideration hearing in June
of .2001. The reasons therefore was category eight severity because it involved
murder. The salient factor score was 8. -Subject had been in custody at that
time for a period of 64 months. The guidelines established of 100 + months to
be served for cases of good institutional adjustment and program achievement
Plus months to be served for cases of good institutional adjustment and program
achievement. After review of all relevant factors and information presented,
‘the decision outside the guidelines at this consideration is not found
warranted. A decision more then 4B months above the minimum guideline range is
warranted because it involved murder of 2 government agents and crippling
injuries to other government agents. As required by law, he also had been
scheduled for a SIH hearing during 6/90. That brings us up to date.

CODEFENDANTS :

See PSI.

INSTITUTIONAL ADJUSTMENT AND RELEASE PLANS:

Subject has been confined for 85 months on
has remained free of any type of misconduct all during the 7 years of

‘There are no release plans made in this cas

€ as it is clearly evident that
subject will serve a considerable period of time

FINES AND RESTITUTION:

' rne.

REPRE: *NTATIVE:

Subject had representation in the rersorn of Gerald Maxem McLanmb, Mr.
McLarl iz a retired training officer of rha City of Phoenix Arizona Police

5
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HAME: KAHL, Yori Von

REG. RO.: 04565-059
IRSTITUTION: Usp Lewisbur g
DATE: 12/1/92

HEARTNG TYPE: S,.I1.H. : -

2/3 or STAT HR DATE: 2/12/2013 )

\.{¥hichever comes first) I
FULL-TERM DATE: Life

£NEL: Essex/Tenney

&i***iiﬁﬂi**t****iﬁ****i*k***ti"k**&i#**ﬁ-ﬁét*tﬁ&*i&t*******#t*&*'&t**&&**t**&

I. PREVIOUS COMMISSION ACTION: Please refer to the pre-hearing
assessment dated 5/27/92 prepared by Examiner Chait for that information.

I¥. CODEFENDANTS: Scott Faul - Life; per subject, he his at Oxford,
David Broer - per subject, 10 year sentence; continue to expiration,
Vernon Wagner - per subject, received probation.

IXI, INSTITUTIOHAL ADJUSTMENT AND RELEASE PLARS: The progress report
dated November 1992 reflects an overall positive adjustment throughout
subject's period of incarceration which is now 118 months. The progress
reports shows that he has not received any misconduct reports. The
file/progress report information shows that subject participated in ABE,
vocational training, the GED Program and a group correctional counseling
program. It shows that he withdrew from the GED Program after having been
credited with 92 hoars of study because he did not complete social security
information. Subject is described as not being a management problem and
his mental and physical health are described as being good.

Subject is currently assigned to a Yard Detail where he polices the cutside
yard areas of the institution. Previous job assignments include being an

Subject participated in the basic apprenticeship training program in the
Tocl and Dye Department completing several thousand hours of experience,
He received a certificate of completion of his many hours as a machinist.
The file shows that he received his GED Diploma in November 1990,
Subject's relationship with staff is described as being positive. This is
evidenced by the fact that he has no misconduct reports, '

IV. FINES/RESTITUTION/COURT ASSESSMENT: N/A
V. REPRESENTATIVE: Waived.,

VI. EVALUATIOU: Guidelines ccmputed at the most recent hearing were 100
" plus months baged Uyon & '&F8 of 9 and offerce severity of Category Eight
involving aiding anc abetting 2 murders. Guidelines were re-computed at
today's hearing and they are unchanged. Therefore, the major issue at
today's hearing becomes whether or not there is justification for an
earlier reccmmendation based upon new information or information developed

at today's hearing. Suhject simitted trat Lo had no new information that
would cause his guidelircs to change.

3
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KAHL, Yori Von

Superior Program Achievement (SPA) quidelines are 0-18 months. The panel
has reviewed all available information in this case and it f£inds that there
is none that would mitigate subject's involvement in the crimes. '
Specifically, he was involved in the murders of 2 U. §. Marshals Deputies,
Additionally, at-least 2 other law enforcement employees were injured
during the confrontation that resulted in the death of the 2 Deputy U. S.
Marshals. In view of the fact that 2 law enforcement authorities were
murdered, the panel is of the opinion that no relief should be granted at

today's hearing. The panel is well aware of the fact that subject has been
in continuous custody for 118 months.

Panel members note that subject was very cordial and cooperative at today's
hearing. However, because of the seriousness of the base behavior, the
panel recommends no change in the decision to continue for a 15 year
reconsideration hearing in June 2001.

VII. RECOMMERDATION:
(1} Refer to the Regional Commissioner for original jurisdiction

consideration:
{2} Ho change .in 15 year reeonsideration_date {6/2001).

REE : LRW
12/15/92
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U.5. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Prisons

North Ceniral Regional Office

400 State Avenue
Towsr i, Suite BOQ
Kansas City, KS 66101

Office of the Regfonal Director

January 24, 2006

Mr. Barry A. Bachrach
Bowditch & Dewey Attorneys
311 Main Street

P. O. Box 15156

Warcester, MA 01615

RE: KAHL, Yori Von
Reg. No. 04565-059

Dear Mr. Bachrach:

This is in response to your letter dated November 4, 2005, in which you state the
letter is being submitied as an administrative appeal on behalf of Mr. Kahl, for the
erroneous calcuiation of his two-thirds date, as well as his inappropriate placement in a

maximum security penitentiaty.

Be advised that the purpose of the Administrative Remedy Program is to allow an
inmate to seek formal review of an issue relating to any aspect of their confinement. An
inmate may obtain assistance from outside sources, such as atiorneys, however, no
person may submit a Request or Appeal for the inmate. Therefore, the correspondence
which may have occurred regarding this issue has not been properly filed as an

Administrative Remedy.

To file a proper Administrative Remedy, an inmate shall first present an issue of
concern informally to staff by requesting and submitiing an tnformal Resolution (BP-8) -
form, and staff shall attempt to informally resolve the issue. if the inmate is not satisfied
with the BP-8 response, he may proceed with the three tier Administrative Remedy
Program initiated at the instifution.

Public information available regarding your client reflects the following information:

Yorl Kahl was sentenced on June 24, 1983, for Second Degree Murder of Federal
Officers, Aiding and Abetting, Forcibly Assaulting and Impeding Federal Officers with a
Deadly Weapon, and Harboring and Concealment of a Fugitive, in violation of Title 18-
U.5.C. § 1114. Mr. Kahl received a sentence of life on counts one and two, and 15

=
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o

eleven, all pursuant fo Title 18 U.6.C. §

years on counts five through nine, and
0 the life senience.

4205(b)(2) The 15 year sentence was ordered to run consecutively t

As Mr. Kahl's sentence computation reflects, his sentences were imposed pursuant to
section 4205(b)(2). Accordingly, Mr. Kahi was immediately eligible for parole
consideration al the U.S. Parote Commission's discretion, The gwo-thirds/thirty year date
is controlied by Titte 18 U.8.C. § 4206(d), which in pertinent part states, “Any prisoner,’
serving a sentence of five years or longer, who is not earlier released under this section .
__shall be released on parole after having served two-thirds of ga nsecutive term or
terms . . " (emphasis added). Accordingly, this section of stafu ihe Bureau to-
“stack” two-thirds dates of consecutive sentences fo arrive at one two-thirds/thirty year
date for the computation, We regret the error that existed in Mr. Kaht's sentence
computation prior to his arrival at USP Leavenworth, however, the current two-thirds/thirty
year date of February 12, 2023, is accurate.

it shoutd be noted that the U.S. Parole Commission bases their stalernents and parole
decisions on information provided to them by the Bureau of Prisons. When their records
indicated a two-thirds/thirty year date of February 12, 2013, it was based on the Bureau's
erreneous calculation of Mr. Kshi's sentence.

Finally, we wouid like to inform you and your client that a Mandatory Release (MR}
date and 2 two-thirds/thirty year date are not the same, A two-thirds/hirty year date is
simply the calculation of two-thirds of a given sentence or sentences, calculated from the
date the sentence was Imposed. A mandatory release date is the accumuliation of more
than 180 days of statutory and/or extra good time, as authorized in Title 18 U.5.C. §§

4161 and 4162.

If your client stili believes his sentence computation is incorrect, he will first need fo
axhaust his Administrative Remady Appesis within the Bureau of Prisons. We trust this
correspondence has been responsive ta your questions and concerns.

Also, for your perusal, the procedures for filing an Administrative Remedy are outlined
in Program Statement 1330.13, entitles, Administrative Remedy Program, which can be
accessed on the Bureau of Prisons’ website at www.bop.goy.

incerety,
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U.S. Department of Justice - | i F
Federai Bureau of Prsons ﬁ : i

North Ceniral Regional Office b 4 L, 0l = S et pavit ¥ v >
400 State Avenue, Gateway Tower H, 8th Floor PN owLmlé m_ S\awmu N
Kaonsas City, Kansas 66101-2421 . B e %ﬂmmm%,m»wh%m%mwmmmmumu
Official Business - : ’ : o : : co

Mr. Barry A. Bachrach
Bowditch & Dewey Attorneys
311 Main Street

Post Office Box 151356
Worcester, M4 01615
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[ don 8. Evans - Kahl, Ver, 04266.060.

Director Lappin's Comespondence

From: Tim R. Bamett

Fo: Evans, Jon B.

Date: 8/17/2005 11:36:33 AM

Subject: Kahl, Yori, 04565-068- RE: Director Lappin's Correspondence
Jon,

When | checked this inmate’s file, It appers that at some point LVN had computed his 2/3rds date In error.
This inmate Is serving a LIFE sentence followed by a consecutlve 15 year sentence. 2/3rds of LIFE is 30
years. 2/3rds of 15 years is 10 years.

2/3rds date is 30 + 10 for a total of 40 years. |t appeasrs LVN had computed it as only 30 years and
subsequently corrected the error. The inmate produced progress reopris showing his 2/3rds date as 2013,
when in fact it should have been 2023.

Keep in mind, [and the iInmate should be aware of this as weil], the 2/3rds date is NOT a release date. Itls
a mandatory parcle hearing date.

Please call me If you need additional information.

T R, Barneit, Inmate Systems Mgr.
USP, Terre Haule

812-238-1531, Exd. 3415

Fax: 812-238-3316
trbarmett@bop.gov

>>> Jon B, Evans 8/17/2005 8.42:51 AM »>>

We have to respord to a complaint regarding this individuals 2/3rds date for Director Lappin. Among
many other things he says his date should be 2013 and was wrongly changed to 2023. Please let us
know the story at your earliest convience so it maybe included in the response. Thanks, Jon

cC: Réve!l, Robert, Sykes, Shawn M.

; hbit N
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English Customer Service

L USPSCOM
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UMITEDSTATES
POSTAL SERVICE e

Reguest for Delivery Information/
Return Receipt After Mailing

Instructions for Use:
Accepting Office

1. Internal Use Only. Help the customer complete Section 2 of this form and carefully compare it to the customer’s receipt. Complete the shaded portions

in Section 1.
2, Collect fees if required.
3. Select ONE of the following two options:

A
choose one of the following two options:

i the item was mailed to an office using a product tracking system (afl offices in the U.S,, including Alaska, Puerto Bico, and the Virgin Islands),

[ ¥ your office has intranet access, use the Intranet to generale the request via e-madl. If e-mail is not provided in Section 2, item D., manually

complete Section 3 and mall 10 the customer.

[} # your office does not have Intranet access, send this entire form, with Sections 1 and 2 completed, to a designated inquiry location.

If the electronic record is found, request record electronicalty and discard this form. If the electronic record is not found, manually complete

Section 3 and mail to the customer.

i the item was mailed to an office using manual record management {refer 10 the Postal Operations Manual, Section £19 for full listing), send this

entire form, with Sections 1 and 2 completed, to the delivery office.

Delivery Office - Use Only tor Manually Fited Delivery Record Inquiries {3B checked above}

1. i the fee is nat attached or the form is not postmarked 10 show that the fee was paid at the time of the mailing, return this form 1o the accepting office.

2. Complete the iterns in Section 3 below. Enter the delivery information or indicate the reason for no information.
3. Alter completion, detach and insert the bottom portion of this dogument in an envelope addressed to the requestor and deposit it in the mailstream.

Discard the remammg portion.

paid at time of maiing.
T Retur

SECTION 1

Accepting Office City/State/ZIP Code™: q 5535

Accepting Offige: Postmark if Return Receipt fee was yﬁemm Feceipt fee WAS paid at time of maiiing. (Customer has provided receipt.
Postmark where indicated-at left.)
WAS NOT paid at time of mailing. (Aftach fee beiow.)

Attach fee here if applicabie

W
Acceptance/Delivery Office/Manual Inquiries: Detach at dotied line and return battom
portion 1o customer when the inguiry is resolved. Discard remainder of form,

Electronic Inquiries: Generate request rom inlranet
and discard the entire form i record is found.

Artxcle Number

& Ceritied Mail™ ] Numbered insured TR BOGO 0] /! 9, 35&1
(3 Collect on Deiivery [J Registered hMaii™ g Date rreiaai
(] Priority Maii Express™ {7 Return Receipt for Merchandise
= res500 Nams Requestor Name
O
= f Smme/s/[)m BP % Gen. [’ qunse/ (3OF Denpa K. Lyans
8 Addresses Address Requaestor Address
o | 390 1), rs;* o Nl 4G Licom 0/ K. / Po._pox 152
iNo,. streed, apl./sle. no.) {No., street, apl./ste. no.j
.' 24 7
Washington 0C. % 54 ﬁ?‘%’m/e yuille e / Blue Lake, CA
{City, state, ZIP Qﬂ'de) ) {City, stale, ZIP Code)ﬁ; g5 /q / § 2‘5
E-mail address [Complere ONLY | arf glectronic rnqu;ry)
For Accepting or Delivery Office Use Only Delivered o the foﬂevgéng indivicual, cornpany or organization Delivery Office Postmark
Postal Service™ records show no delivery )
g information because: Delivery Address [if different from address in section 28)
g D Recard not found
£
w1 7 Forwarded (gate -
w Dalivery Date
[ Aeturned (date )
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UNITED STATES
W FOSTAL SERVICE v

Date: 10/29/2013
Dear Postal Customer:

The following is in response to your 10/29/2013 request for delivery information on your Certified Mail™ item
number 7012 3050 0001 1001 5802. The delivery record shows that this item was delivered on 07/24/2013 at
10:45:40 AM in WASHINGTON, DC 20534. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

below.

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please
contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Signature of Recipient:
t

. L4
‘Address of Recipient: 1 ff, i
*JLW Y

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

Attachment 3: Page 4
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UNITED STATES
7 POSTAL SERVICE.

Date: October 29, 2013

Robin Meyer:

The following is in response to your October 29, 2013 request for delivery information on
your Certified Mail™ item number 701230500001 10015802. The delivery record shows
that this ifem was delivered on July 24, 2013 at 10:45 am in WASHINGTON, DC 20534.

The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient: ® P—
Cplina (g,
l \ S

Address of Recipient : ST RA G UL RA ST e
¥ ) _
8 M L RosZSy

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs.

- A

if you require additional assistance, nlease contact your local Post Office or postal
representative.

Sincerely, _
United States Postal Service

Attachment 3: Page 5
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. tHelp
X . UNITED STATES
Product Tracking System POSTAL SPRVICE
Home Search Reports Manuai Entry RaFesf PTS/EDW USPS Corporate Duiober 28, 2613
ommitments Accounts

Track & Confirm intranet
Delivery Signature and Address
Tracking Number: 7012 3050 0001 1004 5802

This item was delivered on 07/24/2013 at 10:45:00

< Relurn o Tracking Number View

gi

Signature

Address Y H

Enter up io 10 items separated by commas. ii
Select Search Type: l Quick Search ‘_'_i : L'f Sizhmlt j

Product Tracking System, All Rights Reserved
Version: 1.5.0.16

Attachment 3: Page ©
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Yorie Von Kahl #04565-059
F.C.T. Pekin

P.0O. BOX 5000

Pekin, TL. 61555-5000

Clerk of the Court
U.5. District Court
for the Central District of Illinois
100 K.E. Monroe Street
Peoria, IL. 61602

June 29, 2018

Dear Clerk,

Enclosed are a petition for a writ of habeas corpus and memorandum of
law for filing. My fiancee' Donna R. Evans has already contacted your office
and will be in contact again very soon to pay the filing fee per the clerk's

instructions. Please file {or hold until the fee is paid) these documents.
Thank You.

Sincerely,

%Al Yon Fill

8,
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